CH \$65.00 29773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		01/27/2015	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Efront DMLT Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1731 S. Kings Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o DMLT, LLC
City:	Brandon
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	DMLT, LLC
Street Address:	1731 South Kings Avenue
City:	Brandon
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33511
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Name:	DMLT East, LLC
Street Address:	1731 South Kings Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o DMLT, LLC
City:	Brandon,
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33511
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
Name:	Analytx, Inc.
Street Address:	1731 South Kings Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o DMLT, LLC
City:	Brandon
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0292

900313971

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977372	INVESTMENT CAFÉ
Registration Number:	3863392	ANALYTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 **Email:** ipaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	481235-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=1-28-15 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page1.tif source=1-28-15 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page2.tif source=1-28-15 Silicon Valley Bank-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0293

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

January <u>27</u>, 2015

WHEREAS, EFRONT DMLT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Acquisition Sub"), DMLT, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("DMLT"), DMLT EAST, LLC, a Florida ("DMLT East"); Acquisition Sub, DMLT and DMLT East are, individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") granted a security interest to Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") in and a lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 31, 2012 by the Grantors in favor of the Assignee (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2012 at Reel 004892, Frame 0084;

WHEREAS, ANALYTX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Analytx"; Acquisition Sub, DMLT and DMLT East are, individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") granted a security interest to Assignee in and a lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated October 22, 2013 (the "Supplement No. 1", and together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2013 at Reel 005135, Frame 00940;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Assignee release and reassign to Grantors their interest in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Assignee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks identified in Schedule A and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0294

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative

Agent

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 01/28/2015

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
Investment Café	2977372	7/26/2005
Analytx	3863392	10/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0296